
   

   

   

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

  
 

 

  

	 
	

	 	 

	 
	 

	 
	 

	 




 

	 

	

	 

STUDENTS BY DEMOGRAPHIC GROUP 2015-16 ATTENDANCE RATE STAAR PERCENT AT APPROACHES GRADE LEVEL DISTRICT RATINGS (INCLUDING CHARTERS)	 GRADUATES 
Class of 2016Number of % of % Change African American 	 OR ABOVE (ALL GRADES) Districts % of Total All	 Asian HispanicStudents Total from 2016 American Indian	 ACCOUNTABILITY INDICATOR Met Standard/Alternative 1,148 95.4% Graduates All* (incl. Sp. Ed.) Graduates %African American 673,291 12.6% 0.95% 95.8% 95.4% 95.3% 97.8% 95.6%	 All Reading Math Writing Science Social Met Standard 1,121 93.2%

American Indian 20,701 0.4% -0.74%	 Tests Studies African American 41,084 12.7%Pacific Two or Econ. Met Alternative Standard 27 2.2%White ALL 75% 72% 79% 67% 79% 77%	 American Indian 1,280 0.4%Asian 224,834 4.2% 5.57% Islander More Races Disadv. 
African American 65% 61% 68% 57% 69% 69% Improvement Required 42 3.5% Asian	 13,481 4.2%95.5% 96.0% 95.9% 95.4%Hispanic 2,802,180 52.4% 1.52% 
American Indian 75% 71% 79% 64% 80% 78% Not Rated 13 1.1% Hispanic 157,633 48.6%Pacific Islander 7,687 0.1% 3.99% COMPLETION GRADES 9-12 (CLASS OF 2016) Asian 93% 90% 96% 90% 94% 93% Data Integrity Issues 0 0.0% Pacific Islander 

White 
449 

104,551 
0.1% 

32.2% 
Two or More Races 
Total 

5,833 
324,311 

1.8% 
100% 

Distinguished Achievement 44,370 13.7% 
Recommended H.S. 210,255 64.8% 
Minimum 42,804 13.2% 
Foundation H.S. (No Endorsement) 11,477 3.5% 
Foundation H.S. (Endorsement) 1,501 0.5% 
Foundation H.S. (DLA*) 13,904 4.3% 

White 1,499,559 28.1% -0.51% Rec’d Cont’d Dropped Out Hispanic 71% 67% 76% 62% 75% 73%
(4-yr.) Total Districts 1,203 100.0%Graduated GED H.S.Two or More Races 115,582 2.2% 6.46% Pacific Islander 77% 73% 82% 71% 81% 79%African American 85.4% 0.4% 5.1% 9.1%Total 5,343,834 100.0% 1.13% White 85% 83% 87% 77% 89% 86% CAMPUS RATINGS (INCLUDING CHARTERS) American Indian 87.4% 0.6% 4.4% 7.6% Two or More Races 82% 81% 84% 74% 86% 84%Economically Disadvantaged 3,155,117 59.0% 1.17% Campuses % of Total Asian 95.7% 0.0% 2.2% 2.0% Econ. Disadv. 68% 64% 73% 58% 72% 69%English Language Learners 1,110,168 18.9% 3.09% Met Standard/Alternative 7,842 89.6%Hispanic 86.9% 0.4% 5.2% 7.5% 

Pacific Islander 88.0% 0.6% 5.7% 5.7% Met Standard 7,591 86.7% 
White 93.4% 0.7% 2.6% 3.4%STUDENTS BY GRADE Met Alternative Standard 251 2.9% 

*Distinguished Level of Achievement 

Number  of % of % Change
from 2015 

Two or More Races 90.8% 0.7% 3.8% 4.7% Improvement Required 358 4.1% 
Not Rated 553 6.3%

Students Total * State 89.1% 0.5% 4.2% 6.2%
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STAAR PERCENT AT APPROACHES GRADE LEVEL 
OR ABOVE (8-12) 

ACCOUNTABILITY INDICATOR Kindergarten & Earlier 609,336 11.50% -0.09% 
Elementary School (1-5) 2,027,629 37.90% 0.34% 
Middle School (6-8) 1,186,249 22.10% 1.72% 
High School (9-12) 1,520,620 28.50% 2.24% 

Econ. Disadv. 86.0% 0.5% 5.1% 8.5% Total	 324,311 100.0%Not Rated: Annexation 4 0.0% 
2015-16 DROPOUTS BY ETHNICITY 

GRADES 7-8 AND 9-12 
English English Algebra Biology U.S. 


I II I
 History Total Special Education 23,325 7.2%Data Integrity Issues 0 0.0% 
8,757 100.0%Total Campuses Annual Annual ALL 64% 66% 83% 86% 91% 

Total 5,343,834 100.0% 1.13% 
COLLEGE ADMISSIONS TESTING 

Grade Dropout Grade Dropout African American 53% 55% 73% 80% 86% 
Rate Rate 

Class of 2016 
7-8 9-12 2016-17 SCHOOL FIRST RATINGS 

Based on School Year 2015-2016 Data 
American Indian 63% 62% 81% 87% 91% % Tested SAT Avg ACT Avg 

African American 74.9% 1225 17.4 
African American	 548 0.6% 5,842 3.0% Asian 86% 84% 97% 96% 96%STUDENTS BY PROGRAM 
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®American Indian 16 0.5% 164 2.7% 
Asian 55 0.2% 390 0.6% 

Districts ChartersHispanic 58% 60% 81% 83% 90%Number of % of 	 % Change
from 2015* American Indian 66.4% 1376 20.0

Pacific Islander 67% 64% 83% 86% 91% 
White 78% 79% 89% 93% 96% 

Students Total % of % of Asian 94.6% 1634 25.0Count CountHispanic 1,602 0.4% 18,741 2.4% 
Pacific Islander 4 0.4% 60 2.6% 
White	 507 0.2% 5,076 1.1% 
Two or More Races 51 0.3% 410 1.5% 

Total Total Bilingual/ESL 1,005,219 18.8% 3.78% 
Career & Technology 1,336,684 25.0% 4.04% 
Gifted & Talented 415,641 7.8% 2.74% 

Hispanic 68.4% 1268 18.1 
Pacific Islander 69.0% 1371 20.4Two or More Races 75% 77% 87% 93% 95% Pass 1,017 99.51% 163 98.19% 

Econ. Disadv. 54% 57% 78% 81% 87% Substandard Achievement 5 0.49% 3 1.81% White 71.8% 1537 22.9 
Total 1,022 100.00% 166 100.00%Special Education 467,611 8.8% 3.01% Two or More Races 75.1% 1498 22.1State 2,783 0.4% 30,683 2.0% 
Charters revoked in 2016-2017 did not receive Charter FIRST ratings. *Number of Students from Fall 2016 Snapshot State 71.6% 1375 20.3Econ. Disadv. 2,033 0.4% 20,512 2.5%ST
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COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION 

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 

20 EDUCATION SERVICE CENTERS 

1,023 DISTRICTS / 180 CHARTER OPERATORS 
Enrollment  Number of   % of All 

Size (Spring 2017) Districts/Charters Students 
50,000 & Over 1,610,168 20 30.13% 

DISTRICT STAFF BY CATEGORY 
Full-Time  Avg.  

Equivalents Base Salary 
Teachers 352,756 $52,525 
Campus Administration 20,492 $76,471 
Central Administrators 7,613 $100,397 
Professional Support 70,392 $61,728 
Total Professionals 451,253 $55,855 
Educational Aides 67,934 $20,476 

 DISTRICT REVENUE (ACTUAL YEAR 2015-16) 
By Source 

48.99% 40.82% 10.19% 
Local State Federal 

$28.8 billion $24 billion $5.99 billion 

Total Revenue (100%) $58,796,907,294 
Average Local Adopted Tax Rate 1.28% 

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Members 

Georgina Perez Donna Bahorich Patricia Hardy 
 District 1  District 6  District 11

El Paso Houston Fort Worth
Ruben Cortez, Jr. David Bradley Geraldine Miller

District 2   District 7  District 12 
Brownsville Beaumont Dallas 

Marisa Perez-Diaz Barbara Cargill Erika Beltran
 District 3  District 8  District 13 

POCKET EDITION
2016-17 Texas Public School Statistics

Texas Education Agency
Mike Morath 

Commissioner of Education

25,000-49,999 1,062,359 29 19.88% Auxiliary Staff 185,820 $25,411 Total Revenue Per Student $11,133 Converse Conroe Fort Worth 

10,000-24,999 1,023,004 64 19.14% 
5,000-9,999 542,550 76 10.15% 
3,000-4,999 345,205 89 6.46% 
1,600-2,999 296,934 137 5.56% 
1,000-1,599 192,100 152 3.60% 
500-999 167,706 237 3.14% 
Under 500 103,867 399 1.94% 
Total 5,343,893 1,203 100.00% 

8,771 CAMPUSES (INCLUDING 675 CHARTERS) 
 Enrollment Number of   % of All 

Campus Type (Spring 2017) Campuses Students 
High School 1,453,128 1,512 27.20% 
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ELJunior High School 176,527 259 3.30% 

Middle School 947,009 1,409 17.72% 
Elementary School 2,569,917 4,684 48.09% 
Elementary & Secondary 197,312 900 3.69% 
Other Grade Group 0 7 0.00% 
Total 5,343,893 8,771 100.00%

Total Staff 705,007 $44,422 

TEACHER PROFILES 
Full-Time Equivalents  % of Total 

Female 269,211 76.3%

Male 83,545 23.7% 

African American 35,986 10.2% 
American Indian 1,244 0.4%
Asian 5,384 1.5%
Hispanic 93,695 26.6% 
Pacific Islander 1,522 0.4% 
White 211,028 59.8%
Two or More Races 3,898 1.1% 
First Year 27,413 7.8% 

Ex
pe

rie
nc

e 
1-5 years 98,847 28.0% 
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6-10 years 73,646 20.9% 
11-20 years 98,156 27.8% 
20+ years 54,694 15.5% 

DISTRICT EXPENDITURES (ALL FUNDS 2015-16)
By Function (as percent of total operating expenditures) 

Instructional Other 
56.724% 14.699% 
Administrative Plant Services3.121% Support 9.904% 

15.552% 
Total Expenditures $64,767,380,510 
Total Expenditures Per Student $12,264 
Total Operating Expenditures $49,499,494,032 
Total Operating Expenditures Per Student $9,373 
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Lawrence A. Allen, Jr. Keven Ellis Sue Melton-Malone
 District 4  District 9  District 14

Houston Lufkin Robinson 
Ken Mercer Tom Maynard Marty Rowley

 District 5 District 10   District 15
San Antonio Florence Amarillo

Information contained in this pamphlet was compiled from 
data provided by the PEIMS collection, the TAPR report, 
and School FIRST. For more information, contact: 

Texas Education Agency 
Division of Communications: (512) 463-9000 
www.tea.texas.gov/communications/pocket-edition/. 

For additional copies of this brochure, visit: 
TEA Office of Publications 
www.tea.texas.gov/publications/info/. 
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The TThe Texas public school system consists of:exas public school system consists of:
  • 1,207 school districts and charters • 1,203 school districts and charters 
  • 8,685 campuses • 8,771 campuses 

STATE  OF  • 347,272 teachers • 352,756 teachers     TE  • 5.28 million students • 5.34 million students 
The Texas student makeup is:The Texas student makeup is: 
  • 52.2% Hispanic • 52.4% Hispanic   • 2.1% Two/More Races• 2.2% Two/More Races 
  • 28.5% White • 28.1% White   • 0.4% American Indian• 0.4% American Indian 
  • 12.6% African American• 12.6% African American   • 0.1% Pacific Islander• 0.1% Pacific Islander 
  • 04.0% Asian • 04.2% Asian 

  • 59.0% Economically Disadvantaged• 59.0% Economically Disadvantaged 
  •• 18.5% Limited English Proficient18.9% English Language Learners
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